Any reduction in the rate of tax shall only occur if the amount of net general revenue collected in 
the previous fiscal year exceeds the highest amount of net general revenue collected in any of the 
three fiscal years prior to such fiscal year by at least one hundred fifty million dollars 
($150,000,000).  

DOR states Section 143.022 is updated to read “for all tax years beginning on or after January 1, 
2017 and beginning on or before December 31, 2021”, each increase in the percentage shall be 
by five percent (5%) and no more than one (1) increase shall occur in each year.